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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Tuesday 14 October 2025
Daugava - Riga

Latvia England

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Krišjānis Zviedris   
2 Daniels Balodis
4 Roberts Veips
5 Antonijs Černomordijs   
8 Renārs Varslavāns
9 Vladislavs Gutkovskis

10 Jānis Ikaunieks
13 Raivis Jurkovskis
14 Andrejs Cigaņiks
15 Dmitrijs Zelenkovs
17 Lūkass Vapne

12 Frenks Orols   
23 Rihards Matrevics   
3 Vitālijs Jagodinskis
6 Kristaps Grabovskis
7 Eduards Dašķevičs

11 Roberts Savaļnieks
16 Kristers Penkevics
18 Ingars Pūlis
19 Maksims Toņiševs
20 Marko Regža
21 Deniss Meļņiks
22 Aleksejs Saveļjevs

Coach:

Paolo Nicolato
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 6
Attempts on target 0 1

Saves 1 3
Corners 1 2
Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 7 11
Fouls suffered 3 5

Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 37% 32%
Ball in play 10'32" 18'19"

Total ball in play 28'18" 56'56"

Referee:

Tasos Sidiropoulos (GRE)
Assistant referees:

Polychronis Kostaras (GRE)
Lazaros Dimitriadis (GRE)
Fourth official:

Christos Vergetis (GRE)

20:45CET

45'

90'

14 Andrejs Cigaņiks Y 31'

2 Daniels Balodis Y 41'

26' Anthony Gordon

44' Harry Kane

3'18''5 Antonijs Černomordijs Y P Harry Kane

19 Maksims Toņiševs
13 Raivis Jurkovskis 46'

7 Eduards Dašķevičs
8 Renārs Varslavāns 66'

20 Marko Regža
9 Vladislavs Gutkovskis 73'

22 Aleksejs Saveļjevs
17 Lūkass Vapne 73'

6 Kristaps Grabovskis
10 Jānis Ikaunieks 88'

20 Marko Regža Y 87'

61' Eberechi Eze
Morgan Rogers

61' Jordan Henderson
Declan Rice

61' Jarrod Bowen
Bukayo Saka

58' O 19 Maksims Toņiševs

70' Marcus Rashford
Anthony Gordon

70' Dan Burn
John Stones

86' Eberechi Eze

87' Y Ezri Konsa

2'03''

(3)
Half-Time 5

1 Jordan Pickford   
2 Ezri Konsa
3 Myles Lewis-Skelly
4 Declan Rice
5 John Stones
7 Bukayo Saka
9 Harry Kane   

14 Djed Spence
15 Morgan Rogers
17 Anthony Gordon
21 Elliot Anderson

13 Dean Henderson   
22 James Trafford   
6 Marc Guéhi
8 Jordan Henderson

10 Eberechi Eze
11 Marcus Rashford
12 Dan Burn
16 Morgan Gibbs-White
18 Ruben Loftus-Cheek
20 Jarrod Bowen
23 Nico O’Reilly

Coach:

Thomas Tuchel
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 15 24
Attempts on target 4 7

Saves 0 1
Corners 3 9
Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 3 5
Fouls suffered 7 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 63% 68%
Ball in play 17'46" 38'37"

Total ball in play 28'18" 56'56"

VAR:

Angelos Evangelou (GRE)
Assistant VAR:

Ioannis Papadopoulos (GRE)

Attendance: 10,404


